



AIMS Agency Information Management System

Resolved Interaction

Interaction Number: 11312

[copy press contact to new](#)

Initiation Date*:	2017-02-10
Title*:	Access to 278s and status of website (Restaurant News)
Question*:	I'm looking for the financial disclosure report for Department of Labor Nominee Andrew Puzder. The website has been down for a time today. Is there any chance you could email it to me?
Update:	
Categories*:	278s, Ethics Agreements
Origin Of Interaction*:	Email
Source*:	Non-Agency Press
First Name:	Jonathan
Last Name:	Maze
Title:	Senior Financial Editor, Nation's Restaurant News
Position:	
Other Contact Notes:	(b) (6)
Assignment:	Vincent J. Salamone
Watching:	
Temporary Notes:	
<i>created by:</i>	Vincent J. Salamone

Resolution Information

Resolution Date*:	2017-02-13
Resolution Category*:	Resolved
Response*:	I informed the reporter of the public availability of the report that he was seeking from OGE. (Assigned to: Vincent J. Salamone)
Complexity (level):	2 [Click to view/hide complexity guidelines]
Time Spent (hours):	0-1 hour
Contributor:	
<input type="button" value="reopen"/>	

Interaction History Log

Closed	02/13/2017 09:58:42 AM by Vincent J. Salamone
Update	02/10/2017 01:15:05 PM by Vincent J. Salamone

Create	02/10/2017 01:13:55 PM by Vincent J. Salamone
Now Assigned: Vincent J. Salamone	02/10/2017 01:13:55 PM by Vincent J. Salamone

Division(s) assigned: GCLPD



AIMS Agency Information Management System

Resolved Interaction

Interaction Number: 11249

[copy press contact to new](#)

Initiation Date*:	2017-02-08
Title*:	Access advance copy of report (Bloomberg BNA)
Question*:	Any chance you could confirm that Mr. Puzder's letter has been sent to the Senate committees? I'm told it won't be publicly available until tomorrow. Is there any way you could send an advanced copy?
Update:	
Categories*:	201 (U.S.C.), 278s, Ethics Agreements
Origin Of Interaction*:	Email
Source*:	Non-Agency Press
First Name:	Ben
Last Name:	Penn
Title:	Reporter, Daily Labor Report
Position:	
(b) (6)	
Other Contact Notes:	
Assignment:	Vincent J. Salamone
Watching:	
Temporary Notes:	
<i>created by:</i>	Vincent J. Salamone

Resolution Information

Resolution Date*:	2017-02-08
Resolution Category*:	Resolved
Response*:	As a general matter, I informed the reporter that I could not discuss individual reports. However, I provided a general response to the reporter concerning questions he had about the vetting process and the public availability of 278e reports. I also showed him how to obtain information about the latest release of a financial disclosure report and ethics agreement. <i>(Assigned to: Vincent J. Salamone)</i>
Complexity (level):	3 <input type="button" value="[Click to view/hide complexity guidelines]"/>
Time Spent (hours):	0-1 hour
Contributor:	
<input type="button" value="reopen"/>	

Interaction History Log

Closed	02/08/2017 10:10:21 PM by Vincent J. Salamone
--------	---

Update	02/08/2017 05:20:21 PM by Vincent J. Salamone
Update	02/08/2017 05:04:51 PM by Vincent J. Salamone
Create	02/08/2017 03:34:09 PM by Vincent J. Salamone
Now Assigned: Vincent J. Salamone	02/08/2017 03:34:09 PM by Vincent J. Salamone

Division(s) assigned: GCLPD



AIMS Agency Information Management System

Resolved Interaction

<i>Interaction Number: 11248</i>	
copy press contact to new	
Initiation Date*:	2017-02-08
Title*:	Confirmation of OGE receipt of documents (Ignites)
Question*:	I am reaching out to confirm with you that the Office of Government Ethics received the required paperwork from Andrew Puzder, nominee for secretary of labor.
Update:	
Categories*:	278s, Ethics Agreements
Origin Of Interaction*:	Phone
Source*:	Non-Agency Press
First Name:	Bradley
Last Name:	Saacks
Title:	Ignites Reporter
Position:	
(b) (6)	
Other Contact Notes:	
Assignment:	Vincent J. Salamone
Watching:	
Temporary Notes:	
<i>created by:</i>	<i>Vincent J. Salamone</i>

Resolution Information	
Resolution Date*:	2017-02-08
Resolution Category*:	Resolved
Response*:	As a general matter, I informed the reporter that I could not discuss individual reports including confirming the receipt of certain paperwork. However, I provided a general response to the reporter concerning the vetting process and questions the reporter had about the financial disclosure reporting requirements. I also discussed the public availability of 278e reports of 278e PAS filers. <i>(Assigned to: Vincent J. Salamone)</i>
Complexity (level):	3 <input type="button" value="[Click to view/hide complexity guidelines]"/>
Time Spent (hours):	0-1 hour
Contributor:	
<input type="button" value="reopen"/>	

Interaction History Log	
Closed	02/12/2017 05:46:54 PM by Vincent J. Salamone

Update	02/08/2017 04:58:13 PM by Vincent J. Salamone
Create	02/08/2017 03:30:54 PM by Vincent J. Salamone
Now Assigned: Vincent J. Salamone	02/08/2017 03:30:54 PM by Vincent J. Salamone

Division(s) assigned: GCLPD



AIMS Agency Information Management System

Resolved Interaction

Interaction Number: 11244	
copy press contact to new	
Initiation Date*:	2017-02-08
Title*:	Status of the nominee paperwork (Reuters)
Question*:	Reporter heard that OGE might be sending up paperwork for Andrew Puzder over to the Hill today She is trying to figure out if that is the truth or not.
Update:	
Categories*:	278s, Ethics Agreements
Origin Of Interaction*:	Phone
Source*:	Non-Agency Press
First Name:	Sarah
Last Name:	Lynch
Title:	Reporter, Reuters
Position:	
Email:	none provided
(b) (6)	
Other Contact Notes:	
Assignment:	Vincent J. Salamone
Watching:	
Temporary Notes:	
<i>created by:</i>	Vincent J. Salamone

Resolution Information	
Resolution Date*:	2017-02-08
Resolution Category*:	Resolved
Response*:	As a general matter, I informed the reporter that I could not discuss individual reports. However, I provided a general response to the reporter concerning questions he had about the the public availability of 278e reports and showed him how to obtain them from our website once they become available. I also discussed the vetting process. <i>(Assigned to: Vincent J. Salamone)</i>
Complexity (level):	3 <input type="button" value="[Click to view/hide complexity guidelines]"/>
Time Spent (hours):	0-1 hour
Contributor:	
<input type="button" value="reopen"/>	

Interaction History Log	
Closed	02/08/2017 10:05:29 PM by Vincent J. Salamone

Update	02/08/2017 04:41:13 PM by Vincent J. Salamone
Create	02/08/2017 03:04:38 PM by Vincent J. Salamone
Now Assigned: Vincent J. Salamone	02/08/2017 03:04:38 PM by Vincent J. Salamone

Division(s) assigned: GCLPD



AIMS Agency Information Management System

Resolved Interaction

Interaction Number: 11217	
copy press contact to new	
Initiation Date*:	2017-02-07
Title*:	Questions about nomination process and paperwork for Labor Secretary nominee (AFP)
Question*:	The reporter wants to talk to OGE about Andrew Puzder's paperwork and the Labor Secretary nomination process.
Update:	
Categories*:	278s, Ethics Agreements
Origin Of Interaction*:	Phone
Source*:	Non-Agency Press
First Name:	Douglas
Last Name:	Gillison
Title:	Reporter, AFP
Position:	
Email:	none provided
(b) (6)	
Other Contact Notes:	
Assignment:	Vincent J. Salamone
Watching:	
Temporary Notes:	
<i>created by:</i>	Vincent J. Salamone

Resolution Information	
Resolution Date*:	2017-02-07
Resolution Category*:	Resolved
Response*:	I answered questions that the reporter had concerning the vetting process and the public availability of nominee 278e reports and a nominee's ethics agreement. Moreover, I directed the reporter to OGE's website for other relevant information about the public availability of 278e reports. <i>(Assigned to: Vincent J. Salamone)</i>
Complexity (level):	3 <input type="button" value="[Click to view/hide complexity guidelines]"/>
Time Spent (hours):	0-1 hour
Contributor:	
<input type="button" value="reopen"/>	

Interaction History Log	
Closed	02/07/2017 03:20:57 PM by Vincent J. Salamone
Create	02/07/2017 03:08:54 PM by Vincent J. Salamone

Now Assigned:
Vincent J. Salamone

02/07/2017 03:08:54 PM by Vincent J. Salamone

Division(s) assigned: GCLPD



AIMS Agency Information Management System

Resolved Interaction

Interaction Number: 11213

[copy press contact to new](#)

Initiation Date*:	2017-02-07
Title*:	Status of a nominee's paperwork (Los Angeles Times)
Question*:	Reporter is calling to get an update on the status of the paperwork of for Labor Secretary nominee Andrew Puzder. Reporter was told that he submitted his paperwork about a month ago and that the reporter should inquire to OGE as to what the delay has been in getting released to the Senate Committee and to the public.
Update:	
Categories*:	278s, Ethics Agreements
Origin Of Interaction*:	Phone
Source*:	Non-Agency Press
First Name:	James
Last Name:	Puzzanghera
Title:	Reporter, Los Angeles Times
Position:	
Email:	none provided
(b) (6)	
Other Contact Notes:	
Assignment:	Vincent J. Salamone
Watching:	
Temporary Notes:	
<i>created by:</i>	Vincent J. Salamone

Resolution Information

Resolution Date*:	2017-02-16
Resolution Category*:	Resolved
Response*:	I first contacted the reporter on 2/7/17 but due to the unprecedented number of media requests I was not able to subsequently reach the reporter. The ethics agreement was subsequently made publicly available by OGE on 2/8/17. (Assigned to: Vincent J. Salamone)
Complexity (level):	2 <input type="button" value="[Click to view/hide complexity guidelines]"/>
Time Spent (hours):	0-1 hour
Contributor:	
<input type="button" value="reopen"/>	

Interaction History Log

Closed	02/16/2017 09:05:43 AM by Vincent J. Salamone
--------	---

Update	02/16/2017 09:02:54 AM by Vincent J. Salamone
Update	02/08/2017 02:58:54 PM by Vincent J. Salamone
Update	02/07/2017 02:44:25 PM by Vincent J. Salamone
Update	02/07/2017 01:20:30 PM by Vincent J. Salamone
Create	02/07/2017 01:17:16 PM by Vincent J. Salamone
Now Assigned: Vincent J. Salamone	02/07/2017 01:17:16 PM by Vincent J. Salamone

Division(s) assigned: GCLPD



AIMS Agency Information Management System

Resolved Interaction

Interaction Number: 11199

[copy press contact to new](#)

Initiation Date*:	2017-02-06
Title*:	Question of nominee's use of a blind trust (CBS News Interactive)
Question*:	The reporter is trying to learn more about what the story is about OGE's apparent request of Andrew Puzder that he not use a blind trust but instead he divest himself of his restaurant assets.
Update:	
Categories*:	Conflicting Financial Interests
Origin Of Interaction*:	Phone
Source*:	Non-Agency Press
First Name:	Larry
Last Name:	Light
Title:	Writer/Editor, CBS News Interactive
Position:	
Other Contact Notes:	(b) (6)
Assignment:	Vincent J. Salamone
Watching:	
Temporary Notes:	
<i>created by:</i>	Vincent J. Salamone

Resolution Information

Resolution Date*:	2017-02-07
Resolution Category*:	Resolved
Response*:	I answered questions that the reporter had concerning the vetting process and the public availability of nominee 278e reports and ethics agreement. Moreover, I directed the reporter to OGE's website for other relevant information about the public availability of 278e reports. I also answered general questions about blind trusts and directed the reporter to relevant provisions in 5 CFR Part 2634 (i.e., Subpart D—Qualified Trusts). (Assigned to: Vincent J. Salamone)
Complexity (level):	3 [Click to view/hide complexity guidelines]
Time Spent (hours):	0-1 hour
Contributor:	
<input type="button" value="reopen"/>	

Interaction History Log

Closed	02/07/2017 03:56:08 PM by Vincent J. Salamone
--------	---

Update	02/07/2017 10:15:02 AM by Vincent J. Salamone
Update	02/07/2017 08:51:29 AM by Vincent J. Salamone
Update	02/06/2017 04:18:59 PM by Vincent J. Salamone
Create	02/06/2017 04:17:32 PM by Vincent J. Salamone
Now Assigned: Vincent J. Salamone	02/06/2017 04:17:32 PM by Vincent J. Salamone

Division(s) assigned: GCLPD



AIMS Agency Information Management System

Resolved Interaction

Interaction Number: 11193

[copy press contact to new](#)

Initiation Date*:	2017-02-06
Title*:	Status of paperwork for a Cabinet nominee (Politico)
Question*:	Reporter wants to know if she could speak to someone about Andrew Puzder's paperwork. She understands that there has been a bit of a delay.
Update:	
Categories*:	278s, Ethics Agreements
Origin Of Interaction*:	Phone
Source*:	Non-Agency Press
First Name:	Marianne
Last Name:	Levine
Title:	Reporter, Politico
Position:	
Email:	none provided
(b) (6)	
Other Contact Notes:	
Assignment:	Vincent J. Salamone
Watching:	
Temporary Notes:	
<i>created by:</i>	Vincent J. Salamone

Resolution Information

Resolution Date*:	2017-02-06
Resolution Category*:	Resolved
Response*:	I answered questions that the reporter had concerning the vetting process and the public availability of nominee 278e reports and the ethics agreement. Moreover, I directed the reporter to OGE's website for other relevant information about the public availability of 278e reports (Assigned to: Vincent J. Salamone)
Complexity (level):	3 <input type="button" value="Click to view/hide complexity guidelines"/>
Time Spent (hours):	0-1 hour
Contributor:	
<input type="button" value="reopen"/>	

Interaction History Log

Closed	02/06/2017 02:14:08 PM by Vincent J. Salamone
--------	---

Create	02/06/2017 01:09:06 PM by Vincent J. Salamone
Now Assigned: Vincent J. Salamone	02/06/2017 01:09:06 PM by Vincent J. Salamone

Division(s) assigned: GCLPD



AIMS Agency Information Management System

Resolved Interaction

Interaction Number: 11148

[copy press contact to new](#)

Initiation Date*:	2017-02-02
Title*:	Question about the status of a potential nominee (Nation's Restaurant News)
Question*:	I'm writing a story on Labor Secretary Nominee Andrew Puzder's vow to divest his interest in CKE Restaurants (an obvious area of interest for our readers). I have not seen any ethics report on Mr. Puzder. I assume that's because he has not submitted the paperwork about that?
Update:	
Categories*:	278s, Ethics Agreements
Origin Of Interaction*:	Email
Source*:	Non-Agency Press
First Name:	Jonathan
Last Name:	Maze
Title:	Senior Financial Editor, Nation's Restaurant News
Position:	
Other Contact Notes:	(b) (6)
Assignment:	Vincent J. Salamone
Watching:	
Temporary Notes:	
<i>created by:</i>	Vincent J. Salamone

Resolution Information

Resolution Date*:	2017-02-06
Resolution Category*:	Resolved
Response*:	I contacted the reporter a second time (no response previously received). I answered questions that the reporter had concerning the vetting process and the public availability of nominee 278e reports and the ethics agreement. Moreover, I directed the reporter to OGE's website for other relevant information about the public availability of 278e reports. (Assigned to: Vincent J. Salamone)
Complexity (level):	3 <input type="button" value="[Click to view/hide complexity guidelines]"/>
Time Spent (hours):	0-1 hour
Contributor:	
<input type="button" value="reopen"/>	

Interaction History Log

Closed	02/06/2017 02:38:37 PM by Vincent J. Salamone
--------	---

Update	02/02/2017 01:40:15 PM by Vincent J. Salamone
Update	02/02/2017 01:35:54 PM by Vincent J. Salamone
Create	02/02/2017 01:33:24 PM by Vincent J. Salamone
Now Assigned: Vincent J. Salamone	02/02/2017 01:33:24 PM by Vincent J. Salamone

Division(s) assigned: GCLPD



AIMS Agency Information Management System

Resolved Interaction

Interaction Number: 11138	
copy press contact to new	
Initiation Date*:	2017-02-01
Title*:	Comment on what is holding up ethics paperwork (Washington Post)
Question*:	Today, the spokesman for labor nominee Andrew Puzder offered some details as to what may be holding up his ethics paperwork. Can you confirm that these points are accurate and let me know if your office would like to add any other comment? The spokesman said that Puzder initially proposed putting his private equity in CKE Restaurants into a blind trust but that the Office of Government Ethics said that Puzder would need to divest his ownership in the company. He also said that Puzder has been working on his paperwork for at least three weeks. Any information you could offer in the next hour would be appreciated.
Update:	
Categories*:	278s, Ethics Agreements
Origin Of Interaction*:	Email
Source*:	Non-Agency Press
First Name:	Jonnelle
Last Name:	Marte
Title:	Business Reporter
Position:	
(b) (6)	
Other Contact Notes:	
Assignment:	Vincent J. Salamone
Watching:	
Temporary Notes:	
<i>created by:</i>	Vincent J. Salamone

Resolution Information	
Resolution Date*:	2017-02-02
Resolution Category*:	No Response Sent
Response*:	As a general matter, OGE does not discuss the status of individual reports. Moreover, OGE did not provide a response due to the limited time to respond and the high level of press requests at that time. (Assigned to: Vincent J. Salamone)
Complexity (level):	3 <input type="button" value="[Click to view/hide complexity guidelines]"/>
Time Spent (hours):	0-1 hour
Contributor:	
<input type="button" value="reopen"/>	

Interaction History Log
Nonresponsive network info

Closed	02/02/2017 09:48:29 AM by Vincent J. Salamone
Create	02/01/2017 08:52:48 PM by Vincent J. Salamone
Now Assigned: Vincent J. Salamone	02/01/2017 08:52:48 PM by Vincent J. Salamone

Division(s) assigned: GCLPD



AIMS Agency Information Management System

Resolved Interaction

Interaction Number: 11096

[copy press contact to new](#)

Initiation Date*:	2017-01-31
Title*:	Access to financial disclosure reports for nominees (Wall Street Journal)
Question*:	Reporter is seeking electronic versions of the current cabinet nominee's public disclosure reports. Before filing a FOIA I'm wondering if these are posted on your web site somewhere or if you can provide them via email? Specifically I'm searching for form 278 for the following cabinet nominees: Secretary of Agriculture - Sonny Perdue; Secretary of Labor - Andy Puzder; National Intelligence Director - Dan Coats; U.S. Trade Rep - Robert Lighthizer; Small Business Admin - Linda McMahon.
Update:	
Categories*:	278s
Origin Of Interaction*:	Email
Source*:	Non-Agency Press
First Name:	Shane
Last Name:	Shifflett
Title:	Reporter, Wall Street Journal
Position:	
(b) (6)	
Other Contact Notes:	
Assignment:	Vincent J. Salamone
Watching:	
Temporary Notes:	
<i>created by:</i>	Vincent J. Salamone

Resolution Information

Resolution Date*:	2017-01-31
Resolution Category*:	Resolved
Response*:	I answered questions that the reporter had concerning the public availability of nominee 278e reports as well as the reports of other 278e filers. Moreover, I directed the reporter to OGE's website for other relevant information. (Assigned to: Vincent J. Salamone)
Complexity (level):	2 <input type="button" value="[Click to view/hide complexity guidelines]"/>
Time Spent (hours):	0-1 hour
Contributor:	
<input type="button" value="reopen"/>	

Interaction History Log

Closed	01/31/2017 10:35:52 AM by Vincent J. Salamone
--------	---

Nonresponsive network info

Update	01/31/2017 08:50:07 AM by Vincent J. Salamone
Create	01/31/2017 08:28:15 AM by Vincent J. Salamone
Now Assigned: Vincent J. Salamone	01/31/2017 08:28:15 AM by Vincent J. Salamone

Division(s) assigned: GCLPD



AIMS Agency Information Management System

Resolved Interaction

Interaction Number: 10886

[copy press contact to new](#)

Initiation Date*:	2017-01-17
Title*:	Seeking information on the status of a report (Bloomberg BNA)
Question*:	This is Tyrone Richardson, labor-focused Capitol Hill reporter at Bloomberg BNA. Wanted to check in and see if Labor Secretary nominee Andrew Puzder has officially submitted all his required paperwork with the office. Is do, can you say when the paperwork was submitted?
Update:	
Categories*:	278s
Origin Of Interaction*:	Email
Source*:	Non-Agency Press
First Name:	Tyrone
Last Name:	Richardson
Title:	Capitol Hill Reporter, BNA
Position:	
(b) (6)	
Other Contact Notes:	
Assignment:	Vincent J. Salamone
Watching:	
Temporary Notes:	
<i>created by:</i>	Vincent J. Salamone

Resolution Information

Resolution Date*:	2017-01-25
Resolution Category*:	Resolved
Response*:	I answered questions that the reporter had concerning the vetting process and the public availability of nominee 278e reports and the ethics agreement. Moreover, I directed the reporter to OGE's website for other relevant information. <i>(Assigned to: Vincent J. Salamone)</i>
Complexity (level):	3 <input type="button" value="[Click to view/hide complexity guidelines]"/>
Time Spent (hours):	0-1 hour
Contributor:	
<input type="button" value="reopen"/>	

Interaction History Log

Closed	01/25/2017 05:15:38 PM by Vincent J. Salamone
--------	---

Update	01/17/2017 05:08:58 PM by Vincent J. Salamone
Create	01/17/2017 05:07:05 PM by Vincent J. Salamone
Now Assigned: Vincent J. Salamone	01/17/2017 05:07:05 PM by Vincent J. Salamone

Division(s) assigned: GCLPD



AIMS Agency Information Management System

Resolved Interaction

Interaction Number: 10812

[copy press contact to new](#)

Initiation Date*:	2017-01-12
Title*:	Has a certain nominee submitted his financial disclosure report? (New York Times)
Question*:	Has a certain nominee submitted his financial disclosure report (Puzder)?
Update:	
Categories*:	278s
Origin Of Interaction*:	Phone
Source*:	Non-Agency Press
First Name:	Noam
Last Name:	Schieber (check name)
Title:	Reporter
Position:	
Other Contact Notes:	(b) (6)
Assignment:	Vincent J. Salamone
Watching:	
Temporary Notes:	
<i>created by:</i>	Vincent J. Salamone

Resolution Information

Resolution Date*:	2017-01-17
Resolution Category*:	No Response Sent
Response*:	OGE could not make a timely response to this request due to the unprecedented number of media requests OGE has received, although I did attempt to contact the reporter prior to closing this matter (mailbox is full and not accepting any messages). (Assigned to: Vincent J. Salamone)
Complexity (level):	1 [Click to view/hide complexity guidelines]
Time Spent (hours):	0-1 hour
Contributor:	
<input type="button" value="reopen"/>	

Interaction History Log

Closed	01/27/2017 05:12:15 PM by Vincent J. Salamone
Update	01/13/2017 09:29:45 AM by Vincent J. Salamone

Update	01/13/2017 09:29:14 AM by Vincent J. Salamone
Create	01/12/2017 09:51:36 PM by Vincent J. Salamone
Now Assigned: Vincent J. Salamone	01/12/2017 09:51:36 PM by Vincent J. Salamone

Division(s) assigned: GCLPD



AIMS Agency Information Management System

Resolved Interaction

Interaction Number: 10576	
Initiation Date*:	2016-12-27
Title*:	Congressional Inquiry
Question*:	Carly Rush from Senator Murray's office on the Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions Committee called because Senator Murray is the ranking member on the Health, Education, Labor and Pensions Committee and the Senator would like to know if there is a timeline for getting ethics letters for the nominees for HHS (Price), Education (De Vos), and Labor (Puzder). Rush wanted to know if she needed to be in touch with the DAEO's at the agencies to find that out and what the best way to reach them was.
Update:	
Categories*:	Other
Origin Of Interaction*:	Phone
Source*:	Non-Agency Congress
First Name:	Carly
Last Name:	Rush
Title:	Counsel
Position:	
Email:	(b) (6)
Other Contact Notes:	
Assignment:	Heather A. Jones, Kelsey D. Phipps
Watching:	
Temporary Notes:	
<i>created by:</i>	<i>Kelsey D. Phipps</i>

Resolution Information	
Resolution Date*:	2016-12-27
Resolution Category*:	Resolved
Response*:	I spoke with Ms. Rush and informed her of the status of each nominee. (Assigned to: Heather A. Jones; Kelsey D. Phipps)
Complexity (level):	1 <input type="button" value="[Click to view/hide complexity guidelines]"/>
Time Spent (hours):	0-1 hour
Contributor:	Heather A. Jones
<input type="button" value="reopen"/>	

Interaction History Log	
Closed	12/27/2016 06:04:30 PM by Heather A. Jones
Update	12/27/2016 05:33:30 PM by Heather A. Jones

Create	12/27/2016 05:27:33 PM by Kelsey D. Phipps
Now Assigned: Kelsey D. Phipps Heather A. Jones	12/27/2016 05:27:33 PM by Kelsey D. Phipps

Division(s) assigned: GCLPD; PCD